COU.

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)
REC

12/20/2016



103676467

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ted States Patent and Trademark Office

	100070407						
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Western Exhibitions, UC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No  Name: Urban Exposition, LLC						
Individual(s)	Street Address: 1690 Roberts Blvd. Sulcill  City: Kennesaw  State: 6A  Country: Zip: 30114  Individual(s) Citizenship  Association Citizenship  Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  Softer LLC Citizenship Delaware  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)						
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing SAN Francisco Internation	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):						
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: And Warrela Rounce  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ \( \)						
Street Address: 27 Courthouse Square	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed See PT 0 - 2 ≥ 3 8						
State: GA Zip: 30132  Phone Number: 70-443-6060  Docket Number: Email Address: and e-rounteelaw.com	8. Payment Information:  12/21/2016 DTIMBERL 00000009 1938062  Deposit Account Number 128.00 0F 92 FC:8521 40.00 0F Authorized User Name						
9. Signature:  Signature  Signature  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

This is a corrective assignment to correct the State of Citizenship for Urban Exposition, LLC, the receiving party of the assignment, said assignment was previously recorded at Reel 004095 Frame 0097-0098. Assignor hereby confirms the Assignment.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005940 FRAME: 0106

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

900147471

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Name			Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Western Exhibitors, L	LC		09/01/2009 LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Urban Exposition, LLC					
Street Address:	1690 Roberts Blvd. Suite 111					
City:	Kennesaw					
State/Country:	GEORGIA					
Postal Code:	30144 gm					
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA Delau a-re					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1  Property Type Number Word Mark						
Registration Number:	r: 1938062		SAN FRANCISCO INTERNATIONAL GIFT FAIR			
Registration Number: 1938062 SAN FRANCISCO INTERNATIONAL GIFT FAIR  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (678)370-0357  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  Phone: 678-285-3976  Email: dmiller@urban-expo.com  Correspondent Name: Urban Expositon, LLC  Address Line 1: 1690 Roberts Blvd. Suite 111  Address Line 4: Kennesaw, GEORGIA 30144						
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Douglas A. Miller						
Signature: /Douglas A. Miller/						
Date: 11/12/2009						
Total Attachments: 1						

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005940 FRAME: 0107

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Western Exhibitors, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware with an office at 1100 Larkspur Landing Circle, Suite 255, Larkspur, California (hereinafter the 'ASSIGNOR'), is the owner of the following trademark ("Mark") registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark: SAN FRANCISCO INTERNATIONAL GIFT FAIR

Reg. No. 1938062

Registered: November 28, 1995

AND WHEREAS, Urban Exposition, LLC a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Georgia with an address of 1690 Roberts Blvd. N.W., Suite 111, Kennesaw, Georgia 30144 (hereinafter the 'ASSIGNEE'), is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the registration thereof and the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument on this first day of September, 2009.

WESTERN EXHIBITORS, LLC

By:

Title:

WE60491 Q82(trademark) Execution.doc

**RECORDED: 11/12/2009** 

RECORDED: 12/20/2016

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005940 FRAME: 0108